Ih accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Section 106(3) of the
Insolvency Act 1986,

g

Companies House

LIQ14 -

Notice of final account prior to dissolution
in CVL

Wb

18/01/2018 #1692
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

i 0 |_§_ E I_‘I—[F IF |_:I- I? ’ ? ﬁf.':.iazf 2:n:i|;::zt?i:1mtypescript orin

Company name in full [ Garatec Limited - bold black capitals.

|

: B

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

Colin lan

Surname

Vickers

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| Suite 2

Street [2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|
Post town | 32 West Street
County/Region | Brighton
wose (8N [T [2[RT]
Country l

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s} Christopher David @0ther fiquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Stevens another liquidator.

B

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber| Suite 2 © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street |2nd Floor, Phoenix House another liquidator,
Post town | 32 West Street
County/Region l Brighton
ot (B[N 1] [2[RIT]
Country ]

04/17 Version 10




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

s |}

Liquidator’s release

O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

" b
NN

Signature date

fe [ln [[ofifs

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

mresenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

mhere to send

| "™ Donna Kirby
compay e P Advisory LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
ddress .
* Suite 2

Past town

1
l
| 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|
l

32 West Street

County/Region

Brighton

Country

IDK

I Telephone

01273 916666

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O3 You have signed the form.

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

R W”l_l—-l—Q_l_Rﬁ_i—_ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been previded free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Garatec Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 22/11/2016 From 22/11/2016
of Affairs To 16/01/2018 To 16/01/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Improvements to Property NIL NIL
9,000.00 Book Debts 10,538,65 10,538.65
6,294.00 Cash at Bank 6,132.17 6,132.17
NIL Director's Loan Account NIL NIL
Sundry Receipt 150.00 150.00
Bank Interest Gross 1.07 1.07
16,821.89 16,821.89
COST OF REALISATIONS
(5,000.00) Preparation of Statement of Affairs 5,000.00 5,000.00
(10,000.00) Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 10,000.00 10,000.00
{500.00) Joint Liguidators' Disbursements 46,96 46.96
VAT Irrecoverable 10.05 10.05
Storage Costs 60.88 60.88
Statutory Advertising 169.20 169.20
(15,287.09) (15,287.09)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(1,866.99) Employees 7107 71.07
Redundancy Payments Service 1,463.73 1,463.73
{1,534.80) {1,534.80)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(105,025.39) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
{15,977.81) HM Revenue & Customns NIL NIL
{6,450.00) tandlord NIL NIL
(1.00) Director NIL NIL
(23,007.02) Employees - Redundancy & PIL NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(2.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{156,536.21) {0.00) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

L,

Colin Ian Vickers
Joint Liquidator

15 January 2018 09:12



8T0¢ Aenuef 97

S9Ny ADUDAJOSUT 3L pue 986T 10V AJUSA|OSU]
9y} JO 90T uo3oas 03 Juensand Junoddy |euld ,sJojepinbi ay |

(..,ANVdWOD 3HL.) (uonepinbiy ur) pajiwiy d9je.en

AlOSINDY

dld




JuUNoI3Y jeul4 sdolepinbr ay)
(uonepinbr ur) peywWI J3jeles)

SWOISN B SNUBASY WH YHINH POLISd 4] Ul pasIndu; sasuadxe Jo Juswalels e

s9pioy aBieyd Buneoy Buikuend HO4D poLIBd 9y J0J JUNOIDY SjuswAed § s3dieoay ,siolepinbn - |

SR ASUBAIOSUT JO JUBWSIEIS dIS ucepinbi au3 pue Auedwon ay3 Inoge UoNBULIOHU AoIniels v

8102/10/9T — 9102/11/zz pousd Bupodas ayL poLIad ayL usguey  xipuaddy
dT1 AOSIADY did

JO SUBASIS plaeq JaydaisuUL) pUe SIY2IA LBT U0 {s)103epinb ayyL s395UadxXe pue SJUSLWSSINGSIP ‘ucneIRuUNW Ss103epinbr '€

{uchepinbiy uI) pajwin J9jelen Auedwon ayl SIONPRID DY 10 DWOING |euld 'z

dT1 AoS|ADY dyd ddd uonepinbi| Y3 JO MIANIRAQ T

:podau siyy ul pasn aq Aew suopeiaalqqe Buimoljos sy JuUUOD uonoas

AlOSIADY

ddd

SUOIJRIARI((E pue SIUIU0)




"paJinbal ale suoje Jo suonebiisaau) Jayunj ou Jey} WILUOD UBD [ “paydelle YIom
JO 9|npayas ay) ul N0 38s ale suopebpsaAul AW JO 1PNPUOD Yy Jo Ssielep Jayung

'PRIINPUOD US3Q SBY Ss5aulsng s,Auedwlon) syl yoiym Ul Aem
3y} Bujuiaouco aAey Ady) susodouol Aue uo uoneLHOUl apiacdd 0] SIoNpald pajAul
pue ‘sicPsip Syl WO UONRULIGIW JBUUnj pajsenbal ‘uopeuuojul Bupunodoe
pug Sploddd pue syoor SAURALOD DU} POMSIASL SABY [ "2]EIS? au3 0 JJsuag e u
}nsad pined yoym Aped Aue jsuiebe dojepinbi] se Ayoeded Aw ul aw AQ Jo Auedwiad
a3 Ag bnoig ag pinod jeyy swiep |epuaod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwo) sy
51552 Jeym ojul suonebisaaul jeuorpodold no Bulduied apnpu) senp Al Jo ped

suoiebisaaur

"MOJ3q 7 UOCIID3S Ul INC 195 S| SI0)PaLD 10 SWON0 [2ul) 3y “Ajuo
siojipald jeualajald 03 UORNGUISIP B el O} Sjqe|IRAR Spuny JUSDLYNS S49M aJayL

MO £ UOIDDS Ul PISSNISIP Jayuing aJe ysiym uonepinby
siy} yam Buljeap ul sasuadxa pue s3502 ay3 Uim Jay3aboy ‘pollad ay3 o) suondesues)
sy} Bunelsp junoxe sjuswied pue sydisoat e sI g xipusddy e payzeny

junodae sjuawied pue sidiaday

AlCSIADY

ddd

WINo2DY |eui4 s103epinbi ayL
{uonepinbry ur) pajiwIy JejeIe

"UORERHSIUIWIPE [2IUSB pue SMIIAS) 3SE)
pue ‘Bununodoe ased) e

‘Auedwon sy 03 snp
swins Jo jpadsas ul spew aq juawAied Bunssnbal sioigap Buipueising 01 Bupupy e

!s1031pa.d Yym aouspuodsaliod |esauab pue AIoInels e

swiep 4Ry} yum wayy bupnsisse pue saAo|dwa yim Bujpuodsalio) e

Is19s5e JO UODD||0D ay] Buiey|pe) pue swoypa 1 OY Bulbeuely e
sangisuodsal Juaw|joiusoine sAuedwlo) ayl pue uoisuad Aue ol Salmbug e

‘sas|waid bupea) ployases)
a3 ul 1sss81ul sAuedwio) auyy Bulwiepsip pue piojpue| ayl yum Buipuodssiio) e

HpJom BuIMOo][0)
BY} USNEMSpUN BAeY T ‘Jojepinbr] Juiof S sannp AIOYNRIS AW 0} uonippe ul

pouad ay3 burinp siojepinbi] ayjy Aq uaepapun YoM

'SI0)IpaLD 104
swoone pejedizue Ay ay3 pue uonepinby| siy) yum Bujeap Jo s1s00 paiedidue
alp jo uoneoipul ue Guipiacud pue sapijiqel pue syasse sAuedwa)) sy buipiebad
pey I uoljewlojul 3U3 Jo AlBLIWUNS B N0 135 03 pue Juauuiodde AW Jo sloypadd
BuiAJaou ‘910z JoqUISAON 87 U0 SIo)patd 0] alcum T “Juaunuicdde Aw Buimo||od

‘91ep 0] Jusunuiodde jo a3ep
a3 2ouls pouad aiyy Buunp pauindul sasuadxXe pue SUCP YIom S|IRIDp pue uonepinbiy
3] Jo moldAL Ue sapinodd uodas siyl sdn punom An) mou aue Auedwod
343 JO sdieye 2y 1By} WJYuod pue uoiepinbl| 843 Jo JUNCIIR [Bul AW UIRJDY N0 195
I ‘910z J3qWwanoN Zz uo Auedwcd ayy Jo Joyepinbii se jusunuiodde Aw Buimojog

uoRPNPO.RUI

uoizepinbi| 3y3 Jo MIIAIRAQ 'T



JUNOMDY [euld ,siolepinbi] syl
{uonepinbr UI) PRIWLIN 23)EIRD

"5I0}JPR4D PRJN2asun 0} uoINGLISIp 2 Aed 0] SUONESI|Ea] JUDYINSUL SJaM YL

‘sbuipaanold asauyy ul s3gep JIBY) paacsd
DABY OYMm SICHPRID paJndasun wol) +'/15°681F Buneicl swies paaadal asey |

$1011p9.42 pa4ndasun

*/10Z 1snBny gT uo sJoypald [eluasasead 03 pled sem
punod sy} ul aouad G Eg JO PUSPIAIP B pue pasibe U2ag aARY PaAIRdal SWiIRD

80'bSL'T3F 3DIAISS SIUSWARY ADURPUNPRY 3y

/L1'G87 saaio|dwz

*Aidde jou ssop ped paquosald au3 240jal2Y] pue PBAIROB) UDSq BABY SWIB|D ,SI0NPaId [enuadaald BUimo|o) 3yt
1apjoy sbreyo 2u3 0] Jgop DUpuESING OU Sem SIBY] “UOHEPINDI JO I3Bp 93U 1B Sy SI01PaI) [elURIRRId
(007 Joquandas ST Buizep-1sod abieyo Buneoys ayy 03 Palqns) siolpald . ,
PaINJasun 4oy I[qe|ieAr apew si yauym Japjoy abieyds Buigeoy ayy 01 anp suoies|esl 4apjoy 3b.e4> 2y3 01 1g3p BuipuLIsINO OU Sem a1ay) ‘uonepbl| O 31Ep Sy3 18 SY

19U JO Juawe ue s| ped paqruosald 3y} 986T 19V ADUDAIOSUT D41 YIIM SDUBPI0IIE U] $103Ipald Palndas 10j FWONNQO

MHed paqlosaid syl MO2Q 1IN0 195 S| SA0JIpPald 10) swa2ino (Ul I L

AOSIADY

did

S103}1po.1D 9] 10] 2Wod3no |eutqd ‘¢



W63 ATosIApedIy SIo)pa.o/7-dRy 243y Buipeojumop pue BuimalAa 104 3|gejeae S|
yorym Uodas jeuy syl buiAuedwiodoe sorjou syl ul papiaold ale syl S JURAD[S.
Buipnpur ‘sjielsp Jaypnd rasesjad sJdojepinbi ayl o] 1algo o3 wbu ayy saey osje
AduL r(Ajuo o xipuaddy ui N0 185 Se polad SUI Ul paLNIUl SasUdXa dY) a.e 3ssL)
DOUDJDJ2J JO OSED J04) S9N ASUDAJOSUT B4} Jopun ‘uodal siy} Ul pesopasip 1541 sie
Yalum ‘sasuzdxe Jayio pue uonesaunwal sJojepinbi] auyy abusjeyd o3 Jbu e aaey
os|e pue Jojepinbi] ayy woi) uoRwIoUl Jayny 3sanbal 03 ybl B aaey s10)pal)

sybry ,s1031pas)

‘papiacad
Ajsnolasad SRS SUY UIM SUl| Ul 2U9M PalINDUl Sasuadxe Jey) WUuod ued |

3 xipuaddy ui pajiezep 218 PoUad U} Ul paunoul sasuadxa 2L TUMBIP 3q pincd
5334 ,sio1epinbi oYy yoiym uo siseq ayy Buluwielep 0} Joud SI0IP3ID 0} PIIRINID
Aisnoiaaid uopewlour ayj ul 3no 13s sem sasuadxs ,slojepinbry 2yl JO aleWISD Uy

uonepinbi] a3 Jo sasuadx3

AOSIADY

ERE

UNOIDY (Buld Slojepinbl] BuL
{uonepinbr ug) paywin Jsjeses

‘paunoul sem abeajw auy awn auy e Bujeasd
2jel abes|iw paaoidde JHWH Y3 18 AOSIADY dy4 AQ pled ale ‘21e1se ASUsAjosUl
9y} 03 S|qeINGUNE A|PRUIP SI UDIYM ‘[9ARI] SSBUISNQ J0) S3PIYA 31eAld Jo asn alyl 0]
Bunejal sosuadxa 1o) apew sjuswAied abespy “i9paewW SIy1 yum Buleap ul lojepinbil
2yl Aq paundul s3sod |enjoe jo abieydal B B SUBWIRSINGSIP SJojepinbr Syl

sjuswasIngsip siojepinbi

"SJ9IeW JOYI0 §je 4O
Padsal Ul S|qR|IRAR SpUNy BU3 LU0 UMBIP U3 3ARY WA BUIpnpX Q00'0TF JO 994

‘paebial sy} Ul uopesijead
OU Sem 249Y] S JUNCIJE URO| SJOPRUIP 9U3 JO 109dSal Ul UMEIP Ua] SARY S33) ON

"950P> B 03 Uonepinby| siy3 Butig 0} ‘Junodde ueo| $,40131Ip
Al JOo uonesiesi 2y} ueyy JBLRo ‘sialiew Alessassu i@ yum Buijesp jo padsal
uj 93e353 3y} 03 1VA snid 000’0TF Jo 99y paxiy e 3bieyd M sioiepinbr ayy 3Ryl

anNy

"19])ea4aY] suones|eal jje uo %07
000’13 1X3U Y3 Jo %05

00013 3541 3U3 JO %001

:paidde 2g 21eds Huimo||o) ayl 1eys pasedoud
S| 31 "siseq sbejuaniad 2jeds bulpl|s e uo palendE> 2q |IM JUNCIDOE URO| S,4010241p
UMEBIPJ2AO SY) JO uopesiieal 3y} yum Bujesp jo adsas ul sy ,siojepinbil 1Byl

'SMOJ|0} SB SISeq 33 PIXIW B UO Paje|ndjed 3¢ pInoys uojjessunwad siojepinbii
aU} Jey} UOAN|OSD) B passed SICYPBID By} 3dUSpUOdS3LIOd Snojasld Ul pasIApe sy

uoneJaunwai siojepinbig

sasuadxa pue SjUsWISINGSIP ‘uonjelauntual sioyepinbiy ‘s



¥/IN

v/N

147 TNG ‘uojybug
199405 1S9M ZE
ISNOH xjuscyd ‘10oj4 puz

9T0¢ 1SqUIBAON ¢

142 INg
uoybug

199115 1S9M ZE

9SNOH XIuaoyd ‘100)4 puz
Z 2ung

dT1 AosIApY 4

SUAD)S PIARQ 4aydoisiyD g SINIIA URT UKoD

Haguinu
ooUaisjal UNoD

1ybnougq

a1em sBuypaazoid
uonepinb

Yalym Ul unog

120140 palsisiboy
i(s)iojepinbi

J0 Jusuuodde
jo 91eqQ

:(syo3epinb
10 ssaIppy

:(s)i01epinby

(48 STNG
Bupuey

y}led ssauisng bupuen
peoy |lemiueyd /9
< un

Q48 STNd
Bupue

yied ssauisng Buipue
peoy |lemyleud L9
N

147 TNgG ‘uolybug
19941 1S9M 2€

ISNOH Xiua0oyd ‘100[4 puz
8TO0TEED

L66T Aenuer og

a)qeoydde JoN

unNcY |euld sJojepinbn sy
(uonepinbi UE) pajiLun J3elen

\SSalppe ssaulsng

19010 palaisiBal snoiAald

130140 pataysibay

aquinu Auedulo)
wonriodiooul jo 23eq

:salueu buipen Jaylo

‘NOLLYWYOZNI ANVdWOD

1ST1IV13A NOLLYAINdI (NOILYAINOIT NI) QILIWIT DILVUVYD

AOSIADRY
n—N— u uonepinbi| ayj pue Auedwoy) ayj Inoqe uoneuLIojul Aloynels

v Xipuaddy




N0V [BUl4 Si01epinbr 2yl
(uoizepinbi] uT) patiwi J9ielR9

AlOSIADY
n—N.— u poLIdd 93 10 JUNOJDY SIUdWAE 1§ 53d1909Yy ,sio3epinbiq

g Xxipuaddy




Garatec Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/11/2016 From 22/11/2016
of Affairs To 16/01/2018 To 16/01/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Improvements to Property NIL NIL
9,000.00 Book Debts 10,538.65 10,538.65
6,294.00 Cash at Bank 6,132.17 6,132.17
NIL Director's Loan Account NIL NIL
Sundry Receipt 150.00 150.00
Bank Interest Gross 1.07 1.07
16,821.89 16,821.89
COST OF REALISATIONS
(5,000.00) Preparation of Statement of Affairs 5,000.00 5,000.00
(10,000.00) Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 10,000.00 10,000.00
(500.00) Joint Liquidators' Disbursements 46,96 46,96
VAT Irrecoverable 10.05 10.05
Storage Costs 60.88 60.88
Statutory Advertising 169.20 169.20
(15,287.09) {15,287.09)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{(1,866.99) Employees 71.07 71.07
Redundancy Payments Service 1,463.73 1,463.73
{1,534.80) (1,534.80)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{105,025.39) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
{19,977.81) HM Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
(6,450.00) Landlord NIL NIL
(1.00) Director NIL NIL
(23,007.02) Employees - Redundancy & PIL NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{2.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{156,536.21) {0.00) {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Colin Ian Vickers
Joint Liquidator

15 January 2018 09:11



Appendix C

Statement of expenses incurred in the Period

Garatec Limited (In Liguidation)
The Liguidators’ Final Account

GARATEC LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
Statement of expenses for the period ended

16/01/2018
Period to
16/01/2018
Expenses £
Office Holders' remuneration (Fixed Fee) 10,000
Office Holders' remuneration (Percentage) 0
Office Holders' disbursements 52

FRP

Advisary




